C
-F
-2
01
9
©
20
19

Pack
Model No.
Fast.
per
Pack
Model No.
Fast.
per
Pack
Model No.
Fast.
per
Pack
Model No.
0.276 x 4 3/8 3 1 SDWH27400G-RP1 30 SDWH27400GR30 150 SDWH27400GMB 350 SDWH27400G
0.276 x 6 3/8 3 1 SDWH27600G-RP1 30 SDWH27600GR30 150 SDWH27600GMB 300 SDWH27600G
0.276 x 8 3/8 3 1 SDWH27800G-RP1 30 SDWH27800GR30 150 SDWH27800GMB — —
0.276 x 10 3/8 3 1 SDWH271000G-RP1 30 SDWH271000GR30 150 SDWH271000GMB — —
0.276 x 12 3/8 3 1 SDWH271200G-RP1 30 SDWH271200GR30 150 SDWH271200GMB — —
0.276 x 15 3/8 3 1 SDWH271500G-RP1 — — 100 SDWH271500GMB — —
*15" SDWH Timber-Hex HDG screw is not listed in IAPMO-UES ER-192.
4" flagged fasteners per master carton: 40; 6" flagged fasteners per master carton: 35; 8"–15" flagged fasteners per master carton: 25.
4" – 15"
S

SDWH Timber-Hex HDG — Allowable Single Shear and Withdrawal Loads
Size
(dia. x length)
(in.)
Model No.
Thread
Length
(in.)
Reference Allowable Shear Loads (lb.) Reference Allowable
Withdrawal Load, W (lb./in.)
Max. Withdrawal Load,
Wmax (lb.)
Wood Side Member Thickness (in.)
SP DFL HF/SPF SP DFL HF/SPFSP DFL HF/SPF
1.5 3 1.5 3 1.5 3
0.276 x 4 SDWH27400G 3 505 — 440 — 400 —
287 255 212 860 765 635
0.276 x 6 SDWH27600G 3 505 545 440 545 400 450
0.276 x 8 SDWH27800G 3 570 675 430 675 430 595
0.276 x 10 SDWH271000G 3 570 675 430 675 430 595
0.276 x 12 SDWH271200G 3 570 675 430 675 430 595
0.276 x 15 SDWH271500G 3 570 675 430 675 430 595
1.	All shear loads are based on full penetration into the main member. Full penetration is the screw length minus the side member thickness.
2.	Allowable loads are shown at the wood load duration factor of CD=1.0. Loads may be increased for load duration per the building code
up to a CD=1.6. Tabulated values must be multiplied by all applicable adjustment factors per the NDS.
3.	For in-service moisture content greater than 19%: withdrawal CM=0.65; shear CM=0.70.

on-center spacing
Double 2x top plate
(studs not shown for clarity)
Joist depth
(9 ¼"–9 ½")
Single 2x bottom plate
Product Information and Withdrawal / Pull-Through Loads
Size
(in.) Model No. Thread
Length (in.)
Reference Allowable Withdrawal per Inch of
Thread Penetration (lb./in.)1
Reference Allowable Fastener Head Pull-
Through for 2x Plate (lb.)¹
SP DFL SPF SP DFL SPF
0.22 x 15 SDWS221500 2 3/4 260 215 185 800 695 495
0.27 x 15 SDWH271500G 3 285 255 210 880 875 695
1.	Allowable loads are shown at the wood load duration factor of CD = 1.0. Loads may be increased for load duration up to a CD = 1.6.
15"
0.93"